No. 281, A.

Published June 6, 1963.

CHAPTER 77

- AN ACT to amend 344.05 (1) of the statutes, relating to informing the motor vehicle commissioner of nonpayment of judgment only on request of the creditor.
- The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:
 - 344.05 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:
- 344.05 (1) Whenever any judgment in excess of \$100 for damages arising out of a motor vehicle accident is not satisfied within 30 days

after its having become final by expiration without appeal of the time within which an appeal might have been perfected or by final affirmation on appeal, the clerk of the court in which such judgment was rendered, or the judge if the court has no clerk, shall forthwith forward to the commissioner a certified copy of such judgment upon request of the judgment creditor or the attorney of record for the judgment creditor.

Approved May 29, 1963.